OP \$40.00 86735806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438137

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd | | 07/28/2017 | Limited Liability Company: CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HANGZHOU KAITE ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO.,LTD |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | SANDU INDUSTRIAL ZONE, JIANDE CITY |
| City: | ZHEJIANG PROVINCE |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 311605 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86735806 | TENGEN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hkn@pto360.com

Correspondent Name: YE, Lifang

Address Line 1: 2B Unit 3 Building 19 YiMeiShanZhuang

Address Line 2: Longgang DIST
Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Yue Tao Wu |
|--------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Yue Tao Wu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/07/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment contract#page1.tif source=Assignment contract#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0588

Trademark Assignment Contract

Address of Assertation (A) for the group Road Changing Street Year, Thousand

Name of Assumers (1998) and the Assumption of the Control of the C

Address of Assignee: SANDE INDUSTRIAL ZONE HANDE CITY, ZHEHANG

I needly consulation by last parties, we finally reach an agreement on the amplitudes with the trademark "TENGEN" (the application number #77.5806) and size this contract is following:

| Application | Number \$77.356 |
|---------------|---|
| | |
| Applicants | Yoru Prudential Network Technology Co., Led 9-25 |
| internation. | d Class 009 |
| | THEFT |
| Terracessores | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0589

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0590